PERSONNEL



SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY

PERSONNEL CHANGES FOR JULY 2010

EMPLOYEES HIRED:

Bruce W. Whichard, Jr.
Matthew A. Snyder
Milton A. Billups

S. Gerald Giriffin

EMPLOYEE RECLASSIFICATIONS:

None

EMPLOYEES RESIGNED:

Benjamin R. Rand

EMPLOYEES RETIRED:

James E. Covington, Jr.

EMPLOYEES SEPARATED:

None

DATE

07/07/10
07/07/10
07/12/10
07/19/10

07/19/10

07/01/10

COMPENSATION BOARD ADJUSTMENTS:

None

EMPLOYEES ON MILITARY LEAVE:

None

DEPT

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Comm Atty

Sheriffs

SALARY

$31,336
$25,780
$25,780
$31,336



